maximum allowable vacation accrual at any one time shall be two hundred (200) 
hours. Once an employee reaches the maximum accrual, no additional vacation 
accrual will be provided until such time as the leave bank is reduced below the 
maximum. 

C. After a full-time employee has been paid for six thousand two-hundred forty (6240) 

regularly scheduled hours (approximately 3 years), he or she shall earn .0577 
hours vacation for each hour of pay during his or her regularly scheduled workweek 
(up to a maximum of 40 hours in a workweek). The maximum allowable vacation 
accrual at any one time shall be two hundred eighty (280) hours. Once an 
employee reaches the maximum accrual, no additional vacation accrual will be 
provided until such time as the leave bank is reduced below the maximum. 

D. After an employee in a full-time position has been paid for twenty thousand eight 

hundred (20,800) regularly scheduled hours (approximately 10 years), he or she 
shall earn .077 hours vacation for each hour of pay during his or her regularly 
scheduled workweek (up to a maximum of 40 hours in a workweek). The maximum 
allowable vacation credit at any one time shall be three hundred sixty (360) hours.